TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Toronto Dominion Capital (U.S.A.), Inc.		06/19/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luxury Media Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Acton Place	
City:	Acton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1750085	THE ROBB REPORT
Registration Number:	1966019	FOR THE AFFLUENT LIFESTYLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)602-8670

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4185

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Greta T. Griffith

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 4100, Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64504.27

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Adkins

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0469

900009234

source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0470

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY (the "Release") is dated as of June [4], 2001, by and between Luxury Media Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation ("Company") and Toronto Dominion Capital (U.S.A.), Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TD Capital") with reference to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are parties to a Subordinated Credit Facility, a Security Agreement and a Pledge Agreement, each dated August 24, 2000, pursuant to which TD received a subordinated security interest in and to the assets of the Company; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of those certain Investment Agreement and Contribution Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and between the Company and CurtCo Robb Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CurtCo Robb"), the Company is undertaking a restructuring of its business operations pursuant to which, among other things, it will contribute certain assets to CurtCo Robb and TD Capital will convert the Company's outstanding credit facility debt into shares of the Company's Series A Preferred Stock (the "Series A Preferred Stock") and terminate the Subordinated Credit Facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and obligations hereinafter set forth, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- Section 1. Release of Security Interest. TD hereby releases, waives and forever discharges its security interest in and to the assets of the Company, including, without limitation, the security interest in and to United States Trademark Registration Number 1,750,085 relating to the trademark The Robb Report and United States Trademark Registration Number 1,966,019 relating to the trademark For the Affluent Lifestyle.
- Section 2. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- Section 3. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Release constitutes the entire agreement among the undersigned with respect to the subject matter herein and supercedes any and all prior agreements or understandings, oral or written.
- Section 4. <u>Signatures: Counterparts</u>. Telefacsimile transmissions of any executed original document and/or retransmission of any executed telefacsimile transmission shall be deemed to be the same as the delivery of an executed original. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

CC328826.1 20208410004 06/16/2001 ir Section 5. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California without regard to the principals of conflicts of laws of such state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Release as of the date and year first above written.

Section 5. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California without regard to the principals of conflicts of laws of such state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Release as of the date and year first above written.

LUXURY MEDIA CORPORATION

CC328826.1 20208410004 06/16/2001 jr

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0473